| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO | RM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|--|--|
| OMP No. 0651 0011 (ovp. 4/04) | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings | -2000 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P | hed original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | ss of receiving party(ies): | |
| JENISULAMENICA CORPORATION | ,NC. | |
| U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM M | levard th Carolina 28134 | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | 1 - | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| □ Corporation Delaware | Association | |
| | ☐ General Partnership | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| | ☐ Corporation Delaware | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | ☐ Other | |
| Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: | |
| <u> </u> | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| Execution Date: March 31, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | 2,063,707 | |
| | 2,080,102 | |
| | 2,076,379 | |
| | 2,098,149 | |
| Additional numbers attached | d? | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 | |
| Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 | |
| DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS | ☐ Enclosed | |
| 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 1717 ARCH STREET | (Including any underpayment) | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 | 8. Deposit account number: 04-0475 | |
| TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT US | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Output Description: | 2000 | |
| James J. Johnston Name of Person Signing | May 5, 2000 | |
| | | |
| Total number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and document: [3] | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF NEW York

: ss.

COUNTY OF New York

WHEREAS SEKISUI AMERICA CORPORATION., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 666 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10103, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business:

AND WHEREAS IPEX INDUSTRIAL INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1 Rodney Boulevard, Pineville, NC 28134, U.S.A., has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business, and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

SEKISUI AMERICA CORPORATION

Name: HYSASHI YAMASAKI

Subscribed and sworn to

before me on ___

GABRIELLE M. KISSANE lotary Public, State of New York No. 01Ki5047168 Qualified in Suffoik County

380407.1.02 03/31/00 3:31 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0408

SCHEDULE A United States Trademarks

| <u>Mark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date | Owner |
|--------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| CENTRA-BOND | 2,063,707 | May 20, 1997 | Sekisui America Corp. |
| CENTRA-WELD | 2,080,102 | July 15, 1997 | Sekisui America Corp. |
| CENTRA-GUIDE | 2,076,379 | July 1, 1997 | Sekisui America Corp. |
| Design | 2,098,149 | September 16, 1997 | Sekisui America Corp. |

380407.1.02 03/31/00 **3**:31 PM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/05/2000 REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0409